

Sandals® Select Rewards Membership Program

Designation of Member's Child or Family Member Who May Receive SSR Program Awards Points Upon Primary Member's Death

The terms and conditions governing the Sandals[®] Select Rewards Membership Program (the "SSR Program") can be accessed at <u>www.sandalsselect.com/terms</u>. To the extent that there is any conflict between the terms and conditions and this request form, the terms and conditions control.

Primary Member's Name ("Member"):

Member's Sandals Select Rewards Account No. ("Member's Account"):

Name of Child or Designated Family Member ("Designee"): _____

Designee's Address, E-mail, Telephone Numbers and Other Contact Information:

Relationship of Member to Designee: _____

By signing below, Member, pursuant to the SSR Program's terms and conditions, designates Designee, who must be 18 years old, to receive the Member's Awards Points in Member's SSR Program Rewards Account upon Member's death in the event that any Secondary Member is unable or unwilling to become the Primary Member on the Member's Account. All prior designations are revoked by Member. In making this request, Member represents and warrants to Unique Travel Corp that Member has all necessary and power and authority to make this designation and that the requested transfer of Awards Points does not violate any laws or infringe on the rights of others.

This designation does not affect the status of any Secondary Member on the Member's Account. Member understands and agrees that, upon Member's death, any Secondary Member will become the Primary Member on Member's Account with control over the Awards Points in the Member's Account. Designee will only receive the Awards Points in Member's Account if either there is no Secondary Member on the Member's Account or if any Secondary Member is unable or unwilling to become the Primary Member. To receive the Awards Points, Designee must have a separate SSR Program account, submit a formal request to receive the Member's Award Points, and comply with the SSR Program's terms and conditions then in effect. Member understands and agrees that the Member's membership tier status is not transferable to anyone other than a Secondary Member, and will not be transferred to Designee.

Member has read the terms and conditions governing the SSR Program and agrees to abide by the terms and conditions of the SSR Program. Member agrees to fully indemnify and hold harmless Unique Travel Corp and its affiliates and agents from any claim arising from or relating to this request, including any allegation challenging Member's authority to make this designation or the legality or propriety thereof.

Member declares and affirms under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

_ (Signature)

Date: _____